FS2HAC-2PT
FS2HAC-4PT
© 2014 Hatco Corporation
Flav-R-Savor®
Heated Air Curtain Cabinets
Replacement Parts List
FS2HAC Series
2 Form No. FS2HACRP-0114

Air Curtain
Flav-R-Savor
Model Designation
2
1
13
14
12
15
3
16
4
17
18
6
7
9
10
11
5
8
Specification label with Model and
Serial Number information.
HATCO FLAV-R-SAVOR®
HEATED AIR CURTAIN CABINETS
FS2HAC Series
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied by
Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit or injury to
personnel and will void all warranties.
CAUTION
24 Hour 7 Day Parts and Service
Assistance available in the United States
and Canada by calling 800-558-0607.
Form No. FS2HACRP-0114 3
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
Example: Serial number 9625060751 has a date code of “0751” which indicates the following:
Week Fifty-One
0751
Year 2007
PARTS COMMON TO ALL FS2HAC MODELS
Item Description Part Number Qty.
3 ON/OFF Switch 02.19.076.00 1
4 Thermostat, Hi-Limit Safety, 300°F * R02.16.117.00 1–2
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Gasket, Air Chamber 05.06.028.00 ♦
2 Temperature Probe–Air * 02.01.145.00 1
* Units with Date Code of 1332 and earlier, use the following P/N corresponding with each Item number:
Item 2 = Temperature Probe–Air, P/N 02.01.203.00
Item 4 = Thermostat, Hi-Limit Safety, 250°F, P/N R02.16.118.00
♦ Air Chamber Gasket sold in one foot increments. Unit requires 14’ of material.
Item Description
120/208V
120/240V
Part Number
220V
Part Number
240V
Part Number
220–230 V (CE)
Part Number
230–240 V (CE)
Part Number
5 Cooling Fan Assembly 02.12.107.00 02.12.107.01 02.12.107.01 02.12.107.01 02.12.107.01
6 Blower Fan Assembly (Qty. 2) R02.12.086.00 R02.12.114.00 R02.12.114.00 R02.12.114.00 R02.12.114.00
7 Heating Element, Air (Qty. 4)
2 Pan Models R02.08.091.00 R02.08.092E.00 R02.08.093E.00 R02.08.092E.00 R02.08.093E.00
4 Pan Models R02.08.010A.00 R02.08.649.00 R02.08.648.00 R02.08.649.00 R02.08.648.00
8 Power Cord
NEMA L14-20P 02.18.128.00 --- --- --- ---
NEMA 6-20P --- 02.18.111.00 02.18.111.00 --- ---
CEE 7/7 Schuko --- 02.18.038.00 --- 02.18.038.00 ---
BS-1363 (2 Pan Models only) --- 02.18.068.00 --- --- 02.18.068.00
CEE17 Blue --- --- --- 02.18.252.00 02.18.252.00